## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sakar International, Inc.		05/13/2011	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sakar Acquisition, LLC	
Street Address:	195 Carter Drive	
City:	Edison	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08817	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76702928	SERIES 1

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)634-3511

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-634-3520

Email: bgaynor@ezrasutton.com

Correspondent Name: Ezra Sutton, PA
Address Line 1: 900 Route 9

Address Line 4: Woodbridge, NEW JERSEY 07095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SAKAR 10.1-195
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian M. Gaynor
Signature:	/brian gaynor/
Date:	05/25/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=20110525103357#page1.tif source=20110525103357#page2.tif CH \$40 00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004548 FRAME: 0347

### UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sakar International, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), doing business at 195 Carter Drive, Edison, New Jersey 08817, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following trademark, trademark application, and the goodwill of the business associated with said mark and application:

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Serial No.</u>
SERIES 1	76702928

WHEREAS, Sakar Acquisition LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a limited liability company of the State of New York, having a place of business at 195 Carter Drive, Edison, New Jersey 08817 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademark, trademark application, and the goodwill of the business associated with said mark and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in consideration of the promises set forth herein, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks and trademark registrations, attached hereto as Appendix A, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by said marks and registrations; as well as the right to sue for past infringement of the marks.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004548 FRAME: 0348

Assignor agrees to perform all reasonable and proper acts at the request and expense of Assignee, which Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's rights, title, and

interest in and to said trademarks and trademark registrations in Assignee or its successor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my signature herewith:

Sakar International, Inc.

May 13, 2011

Officer: Charles Saka

Title: Preisdent

TRADEMARK REEL: 004548 FRAME: 0349